

IQAC Action Taken Report (ATP)

Action Taken Report 2023-24

Dr. L. Jayapandian Associate Professor, IQAC Co-ordinator presented the Action Taken report to the principal and all the members of IQAC and submitted the report to Principal with all the IQAC members' approval.

Sl. No	Name of the IQAC Members	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Rekha Sethi	Chairperson	NA.
2	Dr. L Jayapandian	IQAC Co-ordinator	Junt
3	Dr. B K Manjula	Member	PB.
4	Assoc. Prof. Tony Lazarus Prem Kumar J	Member	toght
5	Assoc. Prof. Kasturi L	Member	-lastit
6	Assoc. Prof. Kalaichalvan A	Member	Varg
7	Assoc. Prof. Siddarama S	Member	- SAS
8	Assoc. Prof. Louisena Vinoth Priya L	Member	KAT
9	Assoc. Prof. Roselin K	Member	Kar.
10	Ms. Savitha M	Librarian	later
11	Mr. Navendran D	PRO	86

The Following are the Action Taken.

- 1. All the department prepared and submitted the Academic Calendar of events Best Practices and strategic plan.
- 2. All the department a submitted their respective department Annual Report.
- 3. The department in association with IQAC conducted certificate programs.
- 4. Placement Cell organised pre-placement training to all the final year students.

- 5. The IQAC conducted Career Guidance program to all the final Years students by inviting experts in various field.
- 6. IQAC increased the numbers of MOUs
- 7. AQAR of 2022-23 was submitted.
- 8. The BBA department Organised Industrial Visit to final year students
- 9. Life Science department Organised Field Visit.
- 10.Internal and External Audit was conducted by IQAC and analysed and submitted the report to principal
- 11.IQAC Organised Faculty Development Program and Staff Training Program.
- 12. The Cultural committee Organised Inter-College Fest AVISHKAR to exhibit the hidden talent of the students.
- 13.Internal Examination was conducted by examination committee.
- 14.Placement Cell conducted campus drive to all the final year students and placed.
- 15.Mock test of extended profile and criteria from one to seven were documented with IQAQC members and input were taken.

ri Bhagawan Mahaveer Jain First Grade College

K G F - 563 122